

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 393/2023

Smt. Nirmala Bai Wife Of Shri Mahaveer Meena

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Nishank Vashishtha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Singh on behalf of Ms. Sheetal Mirdha (AAG)

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

21/07/2023

1. Learned counsel for the appellant Mr. Rajvir Sharma has expired and, therefore, a short adjournment is prayed for to complete the instructions.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that a copy of the order which is impugned in Review Petition No.64/2023 may be supplied to him.
3. Counsel undertakes to do the needful within a period of four days.
4. List for consideration on 03.08.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ