

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 393/2023

Smt. Nirmala Bai Wife Of Shri Mahaveer Meena  
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Suresh Pareek, Sr. Adv. assisted  
by Mr. Pradeep Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prateek Singh

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**02/09/2023**

List the matter on 12.09.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J