

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 393/2023

Smt. Nirmala Bai Wife Of Shri Mahaveer Meena
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Nachiketa Pareek for Mr. Rajveer Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Singh for Ms. Sheetal Mirdha, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

29/01/2024

None present for the parties.

Office has already posted the matter on 06.02.2024, hence, we are not inclined to entertain the application (01/23) for early listing and the same is accordingly, dismissed.

Office is directed to list the matter on 06.02.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J